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National Life Tables, Wales, period expectation of life, based on data for the years 2003-2005

National life tables, Males National life tables, Females
age mx qx Ix dx ex age mx qx Ix dx ex

0 0.005057 0.005044 100000.0 504.4 76.10 0 0.003957 0.003950 100000.0 395.0 80.56

1 0.000414 0.000414 99495.6 41.2 75.49 1 0.000308 0.000308 99605.0 30.7 79.88

2 0.000185 0.000185 99454.4 18.4 74.52 2 0.000132 0.000131 99574.3 131 78.91

3 0.000262 0.000262 99436.0 26.1 73.53 3 0.000043 0.000043 99561.2 4.3 77.92

4 0.000039 0.000039 99409.9 3.9 72.55 4 0.000206 0.000206 99557.0 20.5 76.92

5 0.000076 0.000076 99406.1 7.6 71.56 5 0.000120 0.000120 99536.4 1.9 75.94

6 0.000129 0.000129 99398.5 12.8 70.56 6 0.000077 0.000077 99524.5 7.7 74.95

7 0.000126 0.000126 99385.7 12.5 69.57 7 0.000095 0.000095 99516.8 9.4 73.95

8 0.000071 0.000071 99373.2 71 68.58 8 0.000056 0.000056 99507.4 5.6 72.96

9 0.000071 0.000071 99366.1 7.0 67.58 9 0.000037 0.000037 99501.8 3.7 71.96
10 0.000087 0.000087 99359.1 8.6 66.59 10 0.000109 0.000109 99498.1 10.9 70.97
11 0.000085 0.000085 99350.5 8.4 65.60 11 0.000088 0.000088 99487.2 8.8 69.97
12 0.000133 0.000133 99342.1 13.2 64.60 12 0.000104 0.000104 99478.5 10.3 68.98
13 0.000181 0.000181 99328.9 17.9 63.61 13 0.000155 0.000155 99468.1 15.4 67.99
14 0.000179 0.000179 99310.9 17.8 62.62 14 0.000087 0.000087 99452.7 8.7 67.00
15 0.000263 0.000263 99293.1 26.1 61.63 15 0.000209 0.000209 99444.1 20.8 66.00
16 0.000381 0.000381 99267.0 37.9 60.65 16 0.000192 0.000192 99423.2 19.1 65.02
17 0.000640 0.000639 99229.1 63.5 59.67 17 0.000265 0.000265 99404.2 26.3 64.03
18 0.000943 0.000942 99165.7 93.5 58.71 18 0.000301 0.000301 99377.8 29.9 63.05
19 0.000813 0.000813 99072.2 80.5 57.76 19 0.000173 0.000173 99348.0 17.2 62.06
20 0.000820 0.000819 98991.7 81.1 56.81 20 0.000242 0.000242 99330.7 24.0 61.07
21 0.000814 0.000813 98910.6 80.4 55.86 21 0.000303 0.000303 99306.8 30.1 60.09
22 0.000871 0.000871 98830.1 86.1 54.90 22 0.000234 0.000234 99276.6 232 59.11
23 0.001038 0.001038 98744.1 102.5 53.95 23 0.000420 0.000419 99253.4 41.6 58.12
24 0.000797 0.000797 98641.6 78.6 53.00 24 0.000226 0.000226 99211.8 224 57.15
25 0.000990 0.000989 98563.0 97.5 52.05 25 0.000240 0.000240 99189.3 23.8 56.16
26 0.001079 0.001079 98465.5 106.2 51.10 26 0.000468 0.000468 99165.5 46.4 55.17
27 0.001154 0.001153 98359.3 1134 50.15 27 0.000368 0.000368 99119.1 36.5 54.20
28 0.001065 0.001065 98245.9 104.6 49.21 28 0.000317 0.000317 99082.6 314 53.22
29 0.001246 0.001245 98141.3 122.2 48.26 29 0.000569 0.000569 99051.2 56.4 52.23
30 0.001305 0.001304 98019.1 127.9 47.32 30 0.000444 0.000444 98994.8 43.9 51.26
31 0.001046 0.001046 97891.2 102.4 46.38 31 0.000728 0.000728 98950.9 72.0 50.29
32 0.001384 0.001383 97788.8 135.2 45.43 32 0.000598 0.000597 98878.9 59.1 49.32
33 0.001319 0.001318 97653.6 128.7 44.49 33 0.000510 0.000510 98819.8 50.4 48.35
34 0.001192 0.001191 97524.9 116.2 43.55 34 0.000642 0.000642 98769.4 63.4 47.38
35 0.001283 0.001282 97408.7 124.9 42.60 35 0.000588 0.000588 98706.0 58.1 46.41
36 0.001464 0.001462 97283.8 1423 41.66 36 0.000778 0.000777 98648.0 76.7 45.43
37 0.001325 0.001324 97141.6 128.6 40.72 37 0.000726 0.000726 98571.3 715 44 .47
38 0.001435 0.001434 97013.0 139.1 39.77 38 0.000865 0.000864 98499.8 85.1 43.50
39 0.001822 0.001821 96873.8 176.4 38.83 39 0.000794 0.000794 98414.7 78.1 42.54
40 0.001371 0.001371 96697.4 1325 37.90 40 0.001117 0.001116 98336.5 109.7 41.57
41 0.001739 0.001737 96564.9 167.8 36.95 41 0.000993 0.000992 98226.8 97.5 40.62
42 0.001948 0.001946 96397.1 187.6 36.01 42 0.001212 0.001212 98129.3 118.9 39.66
43 0.002139 0.002136 96209.5 205.5 35.08 43 0.001512 0.001511 98010.4 148.1 38.70
44 0.002312 0.002309 96004.0 221.7 34.15 44 0.001645 0.001644 97862.3 160.9 37.76
45 0.002232 0.002230 95782.3 213.6 33.23 45 0.001531 0.001530 97701.5 149.4 36.82
46 0.003232 0.003227 95568.7 308.4 32.30 46 0.001918 0.001917 97552.0 187.0 35.88
47 0.003064 0.003059 95260.4 291.4 31.41 47 0.002372 0.002369 97365.1 230.7 34.95
48 0.003423 0.003417 94969.0 324.5 30.50 48 0.002450 0.002447 97134.4 237.7 34.03
49 0.003591 0.003584 94644.4 339.2 29.61 49 0.002630 0.002626 96896.7 2545 33.11
50 0.004383 0.004373 94305.2 412.4 28.71 50 0.002582 0.002579 96642.2 249.2 32.20
51 0.004424 0.004414 93892.8 414.5 27.83 51 0.002755 0.002751 96393.0 265.2 31.28
52 0.004982 0.004969 93478.3 464.5 26.95 52 0.003244 0.003239 96127.8 3113 30.36
53 0.005160 0.005147 93013.7 478.7 26.09 53 0.003576 0.003570 95816.5 342.1 29.46
54 0.005544 0.005529 92535.0 511.6 25.22 54 0.003354 0.003348 95474.4 319.7 28.56
55 0.006121 0.006103 92023.4 561.6 24.36 55 0.004542 0.004531 95154.7 431.2 27.66
56 0.006697 0.006675 91461.8 610.5 23.50 56 0.004518 0.004508 94723.6 427.0 26.78
57 0.007584 0.007556 90851.3 686.4 22.66 57 0.004861 0.004849 94296.6 457.2 25.90
58 0.008685 0.008648 90164.9 779.7 21.83 58 0.005252 0.005238 93839.3 491.6 25.02
59 0.008683 0.008645 89385.2 772.7 21.01 59 0.006086 0.006068 93347.8 566.4 24.15
60 0.009676 0.009630 88612.4 853.3 20.19 60 0.006802 0.006779 92781.3 628.9 23.30
61 0.010894 0.010835 87759.1 950.9 19.38 61 0.006536 0.006514 92152.4 600.3 22.45
62 0.013124 0.013039 86808.2 1131.9 18.59 62 0.008380 0.008345 91552.1 764.0 21.60
63 0.013133 0.013047 85676.4 1117.8 17.83 63 0.008716 0.008678 90788.1 787.9 20.77
64 0.014682 0.014575 84558.6 1232.4 17.06 64 0.009642 0.009596 90000.2 863.6 19.95
65 0.016851 0.016710 83326.1 1392.4 16.30 65 0.010467 0.010413 89136.6 928.2 19.14
66 0.018639 0.018467 81933.8 1513.1 15.57 66 0.012099 0.012026 88208.5 1060.8 18.34
67 0.020785 0.020571 80420.7 1654.4 14.85 67 0.012860 0.012778 87147.7 1113.6 17.55
68 0.022275 0.022030 78766.4 1735.2 14.16 68 0.012598 0.012519 86034.1 10771 16.77
69 0.024128 0.023840 77031.1 1836.4 13.46 69 0.014621 0.014515 84957.0 1233.1 15.98
70 0.027193 0.026828 75194.7 2017.3 12.78 70 0.017197 0.017051 83723.9 1427.6 15.21
71 0.031190 0.030711 73177.4 22473 12.12 71 0.019364 0.019178 82296.3 1578.3 14.46
72 0.035352 0.034738 70930.0 2463.9 11.49 72 0.022234 0.021990 80718.0 1775.0 13.74
73 0.038756 0.038019 68466.1 2603.0 10.88 73 0.024929 0.024622 78943.1 1943.7 13.04
74 0.043170 0.042258 65863.1 2783.3 10.29 74 0.029656 0.029223 76999.4 2250.2 12.35
75 0.048214 0.047079 63079.8 2969.8 9.73 75 0.032608 0.032085 74749.2 2398.3 11.71
76 0.053111 0.051737 60110.1 3109.9 9.18 76 0.036371 0.035721 72350.9 2584.4 11.08
77 0.060934 0.059132 57000.1 3370.5 8.65 77 0.039060 0.038312 69766.5 2672.9 10.47
78 0.065074 0.063023 53629.6 3379.9 8.17 78 0.042030 0.041164 67093.6 2761.9 9.87
79 0.073760 0.071136 50249.7 3574.6 7.68 79 0.046763 0.045695 64331.7 2939.6 9.27
80 0.077531 0.074638 46675.1 3483.7 7.23 80 0.053718 0.052313 61392.1 3211.6 8.69
81 0.089792 0.085934 43191.4 3711.6 6.78 81 0.059780 0.058045 58180.5 33771 8.14
82 0.098347 0.093738 39479.8 3700.8 6.37 82 0.068204 0.065955 54803.4 3614.6 7.61
83 0.107589 0.102096 35779.0 3652.9 5.97 83 0.074943 0.072236 51188.8 3697.7 712
84 0.111341 0.105470 32126.1 3388.3 5.59 84 0.082928 0.079627 47491.1 3781.6 6.63
85 0.128362 0.120620 28737.8 3466.4 5.20 85 0.093060 0.088923 43709.6 3886.8 6.16
86 0.141391 0.132055 25271.4 3337.2 4.84 86 0.102250 0.097277 39822.8 3873.8 5.72
87 0.164229 0.151766 21934.2 3328.9 4.50 87 0.123748 0.116537 35949.0 4189.4 5.28
88 0.178186 0.163609 18605.3 3044.0 4.22 88 0.140054 0.130888 31759.6 4157.0 4.91
89 0.195985 0.178494 15561.3 2777.6 3.94 89 0.153434 0.142502 27602.6 3933.4 4.57
90 0.215786 0.194771 12783.7 2489.9 3.69 90 0.165331 0.152707 23669.2 3614.5 4.25
91 0.223096 0.200708 10293.8 2066.0 3.46 91 0.183944 0.168451 20054.7 3378.2 3.92
92 0.263473 0.232804 8227.8 1915.5 3.20 92 0.217277 0.195985 16676.5 3268.3 3.62
93 0.275679 0.242283 6312.3 1529.4 3.03 93 0.229119 0.205569 13408.2 2756.3 3.38
94 0.281276 0.246595 4782.9 1179.5 2.83 94 0.259166 0.229435 10651.8 24439 3.12
95 0.359606 0.304802 3603.5 1098.4 2.60 95 0.281067 0.246435 8207.9 2022.7 2.90
96 0.328820 0.282392 2505.1 707.4 2.52 96 0.320227 0.276031 6185.2 1707.3 2.68
97 0.339080 0.289926 1797.7 521.2 2.31 97 0.353644 0.300508 44779 1345.6 2.52
98 0.512077 0.407692 1276.5 520.4 2.05 98 0.350683 0.298367 3132.3 934.6 2.38
99 0.398438 0.332248 756.1 251.2 212 99 0.406494 0.337831 2197.7 742.5 2.19

100 0.485294 0.390533 504.9 197.2 1.92 100 0.456863 0.371907 1455.2 541.2 2.05



